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Survey of Likely General Election Voters in
New York's 27th Congressional District

Clout Research conducted a telephone survey of likely General Election voters in New York’s 27th Congressional District on
August 13, 2018. The sample included 338 landline and cell phone respondents. The survey carries a confidence interval of
95% and a margin of error of +/- 5.33%.
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Question

1. There is an election coming up this November in which we will choose
officeholders for several public offices and decide various issues. How
likely are you to vote in that upcoming election?

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Responses
1. FAV

2. UNFAV

3. NO OPINION

57.36%
41.84%
0.80%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Nate McMurray?

4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Nick Langworthy?

Responses
1. FAV

2. UNFAV
3. NO OPINION

Responses
1.FAV

2. UNFAV

3. NO OPINION

30.95%
23.09%
45.96%

18.57%
15.65%
65.79%

5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Carl Paladino?

Responses

1. FAV

2. UNFAV

3. NO OPINION

42.08%
50.00%
7.92%

6. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of David Bellavia?

Responses
1. FAV

2. UNFAV
3.NO OPINION

33.55%
12.57%
53.88%

7. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Michael

Ranzenhofer?

Responses

1. FAV

2. UNFAV

3. NO OPINION

32.81%
16.78%
50.41%

Responses
1. VERY LIKELY

2. SOMEWHAT LIKELY
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Question Responses Freq %
8. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Stefan Mychajliw? 1. VERY FAVORABLE 72 21.4%
2. SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 74 21.8%
3. SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 40 11.9%
Responses
1. FAV 43.20% 4. VERY UNFAVORABLE 42 12.5%
2. UNFAV 24.41% 5 NOOPINION 109 32.4%
3. NO OPINION 32.38%  Total 338 100.0%
9. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Rob Ortt? 1. VERY FAVORABLE 42 12.5%
2. SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 44 12.9%
3. SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 9.5%
Responses 4. VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 7.4%
1.FAV 25.33%
5.NO OPINION 195 57.8%
2. UNFAV 16.91% ’
3. NO OPINION 57.76% 't 338 100.0%
10. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Pat Gallivan? 1. VERY FAVORABLE 69 20.3%
2. SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 89 26.4%
3. SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 48 14.3%
Responses 4. VERY UNFAVORABLE 23 6.9%
1.FAV 46.72% 5. noOPINION 108 32.0%
0
2 UL 21.26% Total 338 100.0%
3.NO OPINION 32.02%
11.Do you have a favorable or an Linavurauvic UpPIiuil UL LTS Jaluus: 1. VERY FAVORABLE 52 15.4%
2. SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 71 21.0%
3. SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 36 10.7%
Responses 4. VERY UNFAVORABLE 23 6.7%
1. FAV 36.32%
5.NO OPINION 156 46.3%
2. UNFAV 17.39%
3. NO OPINION 46.29% Total 338 100.0%
12. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 138 40.9%

candidates were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican Nick

2. NICK LANGWORTHY 142 42.1%
Langworthy, for whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 57 17.0%

Total 338 100.0%
13. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 151 44.7%
candidates were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican Carl Paladino, > CARL PALADING 158 46.7%
for whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 29 8.6%

Total 338 100.0%
14. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 131 38.8%
candidates were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican David Bellavia, > DAVID BELLAVIA 147 43.5%
for whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 60 17.7%

Total 338 100.0%
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Question Responses Freq %
15. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 125 36.9%
candidates were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican Michael > MICHAEL RANZENHOFER 154 45.5%
Ranzenhofer, for whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 59 17.6%

Total 338 100.0%
16. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 121 35.8%
candld??:es were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican Stefan 2 STEFAN MYCHAJLIW 165 48.7%
Mychajliw, for whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 52 15.5%

Total 338 100.0%
17. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 119 35.3%

i D N McM R li R f

candidates were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican Rob Ortt, for > ROB ORTT 144 42.7%
whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 74 22.0%

Total 338 100.0%
18. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 113 33.5%
candidates were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican Pat Gallivan, > PAT GALLIVAN 180 £3.30%
for whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 45 13.2%

Total 338 100.0%
19. If you were voting today in the election for U.S. Congress and the 1. NATE MCMURRAY 117 34.6%

ndi Dem N McM nd R lican Chri

candidates were Democrat Nate McMurray and Republican Chris Jacobs, R oee 1% 46.3%
for whom would you vote?

3. NOT SURE 65 19.1%

Total 338 100.0%
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Demographic Breakdown

Question Responses Freq %
Party DEMOCRAT 110 32.5%
INDEPENDENT 68 20.0%
REPUBLICAN 161 47.5%
Total 338 100.0%
Philosophy CONSERVATIVE 118 35.0%
LIBERAL 50 14.9%
MODERATE 107 31.7%
VERY CONSERVATIVE 30 8.9%
VERY LIB/PROGRESSIVE 32 9.5%
Total 338 100.0%
Veteran ACTIVE DUTY 13 3.8%
NO MILITARY 211 62.4%
VETERAN IN HH 114 33.8%
Total 338 100.0%
Union NO UNION 207 61.3%
PUB SECTOR UNION 72 21.3%
SERVICE SECT UNION 21 6.1%
TRADE UNION 38 11.4%
Total 338 100.0%
Gender FEMALE 168 49.8%
MALE 170 50.2%
Total 338 100.0%
Marital Status DIVORCED OR SEPARATED 24 7.204
MARRIED 244 72.1%
SINGLE 70 20.7%
Total 338 100.0%
Age 18-34 17 5.2%
35-49 56 16.6%
50-65 136 40.3%
66+ 128 37.9%
Total 338 100.0%
County ERIE 147 43.5%
GENESEE 25 7.5%
LIVINGSTON 29 8.6%
MONROE 14 4.3%
NIAGARA 59 17.4%
ONTARIO 32 9.4%
ORLEANS 15 4.3%
WYOMING 17 5.0%
Total 338 100.0%
Phone Type LANDLINE 301 89.0%
MOBILE 37 11.0%

Total 338 100.0%



